Aminetpart



Aminetpart

COLLABORATORS
TITLE :
Aminetpart
ACTION NAME DATE SIGNATURE
WRITTEN BY August 13, 2022
\ REVISION HISTORY
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION NAME




Aminetpart iii

Contents

1 Aminetpart 1
1.1 Files beginning with A’ . . . . © . .. L. 1




Aminetpart 1/3

1.1 Files beginning with A’

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help

RAakt0902GFX. lha docs/mags 654K 10 AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <
magazine (Graf

Aakt0902GUIDE.lha docs/mags 60K 10 AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <>
magazine (AMIG

Aakt0902HTML. lha docs/mags 202K 9 AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <
magazine (HTML

Aaktl1l02GFX.lha docs/mags 235K 1 AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <+
magazine (Graf

Aakt1102GUIDE.lha docs/mags 73K 1 AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <=
magazine (AMIG

Aaktl1l102HTML. lha docs/mags 207K 1 AMIGA aktuell - German infotainment <
magazine (HTML

adns-1.0.1lha dev/gg 141K 9 Resolver library for C (and C++) programs

ADocArtMI.lha pix/gicon 13K 5 A GlowIconsSet for AutodocArt

adocart_1.023.1lha dev/misc 78K 9 NEW AutoDoc viewer MUI

ADV-ITA.lha dev/amos 128K 5 Italian adventures creator

agsakul08.1lha docs/mags 447K 4 AmigaGuide-Saku #8 (4/94). Finnish diskmag.

agsaku09.lha docs/mags 253K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #9 (5/94). Finnish diskmag.

agsakulO.lha docs/mags 261K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #10 (1/95). Finnish diskmag <

agsakull.lha docs/mags 281K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #11 (2/95). Finnish diskmag <

agsakul2.lha docs/mags 301K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #12 (3/95). Finnish diskmag <

agsakul3.lha docs/mags 529K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #13 (4/95). Finnish diskmag <

agsakuld.lha docs/mags 297K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #14 (5/95). Finnish diskmag <

agsakul5.lha docs/mags 424K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #15 (6/95). Finnish diskmag <

agsakul6.lha docs/mags 123K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #16 (1/96). Finnish diskmag <

agsakul7.lha docs/mags 385K 4 AmigaGuide-Saku #17 (2/96). Finnish diskmag <

agsakul8.lha docs/mags 758K 3 AmigaGuide-Saku #18 (3/96). Finnish diskmag <
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agsakul9.lha

AIOV63.1lha

September 2002

ATIOV64.1ha
2002)
AiptekRexxTool.
akJFIF-dt.lha
Amithlon)
akJFIF-PPC. lha
akJFIF-WOS. lha
akPNG—-dt. lha
Amithlon)
akPNG-PPC. 1lha
akPNG-WOS. lha
akTIFF-PPC. lha
akTIFF-WOS. lha
alba.lha
AmfMI. lha
AmiBiorythme. lha
AmiBlocks.lha
AmiChess.lha
AmiComSys.lha
AmiDiction.lha
AmiDir.lha
AmiDynDNS. lha
amifish.lha
AmigaErrors.lha
Guru Me

AmigaFuture38.lha
AmigaOS_guides.lha

AmigaTalk.lha
amigatalk.lha

AmIRC_amsg_ame.lha

AmiReplace.lha
.1
AmiStart.lha
version O
AmistartHU. lha
AMPO1l.1lha
AMPpreview. lha
AmySequencer. lha
anescgfx.lha
anl-strip_4.1lha
anl-strip_5.1lha
Apex-bin.lha
Apex-src.lha
aquaplaydemo.lha

aquaplaydemode. lha

Armada.lha

Asciiconverter.lha
ASPlayerShape. lha
AtariGlowIcons.lha

default ico
AutoMounter. lha
drive

lha

docs/mags
docs/mags
docs/mags

util/rexx
util/dtype

util/dtype
docs/anno
util/dtype

util/dtype
util/dtype
util/dtype
util/dtype
util/boot
pix/gicon
misc/misc
game/wb
game/think
comm/net
comm/tcp
docs/lists
comm/tcp
comm/tcp
docs/hyper

docs/mags
dev/misc
dev/lang
dev/lang
comm/irc
text/edit

util/wb

util/wb
demo/mag
demo/mag
mus/edit
misc/emu
pix/misc
pix/misc
misc/emu
misc/emu
game/demo
game/demo
game/2play
util/conv
util/wb
pix/icon

disk/misc

536K

823K

1.3M

2K
166K

OK
OK
156K

OK
OK
OK
OK
66K
14K
60K
25K
256K
383K
26K
25K
60K
19K
5K

1.2M
532K
1.2M
1.2M
1K
56K

344K

3K
1.5M
542K
200K
133K
76K
49K
213K
337K
19M
19M
110K
47K
134K
47K

24K

3 AmigaGuide-Saku #19 (4/96). Finnish diskmag <«
5 Amiga Information Online, Issue 63 ( ¢

3 Amiga Information Online, Issue 64 (October <
6 ARexx script to manage Aiptek cam. v0.3

3 AkJFIF-dt V45.6 (JPEG, 68000-060, UAE/ ¢

8 AkJFIF-dt PPC note

8 AkJFIF-dt WOS note (replaced)

5 AkKPNG-dt V45.4 (PNG, 68000-060, UAE/ <
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AkPNG-dt PPC note

AkPNG-dt WOS note

AKTIFF-dt PPC note

AkTIFF-dt WOS note

Lock your Amiga by a password ITA-ENG
A GlowIconsSet for AMF

MUI Biorythm tool. French only. vl.1l

A puzzle game for OS 3.x. C sources. V0.8
Chess based on GNUChess 5.0.4
V2.3 Personal Communicator like ICQ (MUI)

Online Dictionary

Amiga (Links) Directory DataBase

DynDNS.org client v1.15 (CLI/GUI)

Quick And Easy interface for babelfish

A Guide on AmigaDOS Fail codes, Errors and <

Great german paper mag preview

Severely beautified autodocs of 0S 3.1

V2.2 Update of AmigaTalk (Smalltalk GUI)

V2.1 Update of AmigaTalk (Smalltalk GUI)

AME and AMSG commands for AmIRC

MUI text replace tool. French but easy. vl &

A Windows like startmenu with drag&drop ( <«

Hungarian catalog for Amistart v0.63
AMP#1 - polish discmag

AMP#0 - polish discmag

MIDI sequencer for the AMIGA

A/NES CGFX v1.27 - Nintendo emulator
[ancor] a normal life

[ancor] a normal life

Apex for the Amiga

Apex for the Amiga

+*Playablex demo of Aqua English Version
*Playablex demo of Aqua Deutsche Version
Naval war with pallpoint pens

Change ASCII code in files.

A SongPlayer Skin for AmiStart

Atari icons converted to GlowIcons + 4 <

AutoMount tool for any changeable disk <«
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avcodeclib. lha
cpus

gfx/misc

484K

1 Audio and Video codec library for 68+PPC <«
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